NEW COLLEGE OF FLORIDA
TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

Undergraduate Graduate
Fee per Student Credit Hour FL % of Non % of FL % of Non % of
Equivalent (SCH) Residenf Total | Resident| Total Resident | Total | Resident| Total

1 |Resident Tuition (Matriculation)] $105.070 54.7% $105.071 12.6% $398.14 83.9% $398.13 34.0% |The first three values comprise "tuition" in the traditional sense and are used to support the College's various Educatidn &
General expenses. At present, this revenue is used for faculty salary and benefits and student scholarships and finanial
aid. The Florida Legislature sets the "resident tuition" portion of tuition. The Board of Governors has decision authorit;

2 | Tuition Differential $40.13] 20.9% $40.13 4.8% - - - - set the amount of "tuition differential” and "non-resident fee" upon request of the Board of Trustees. Current statutes
limit the total aggregate increase in resident tuition plus differential to no more than 15% in any given year and the nor}-
resident fee can't be increased more than 15% in any given year. At least 30% of revenue generated by tuition differerptial

3 |Non-Resident Fee - = $609.23 73.2% = = $662.04 56.6% |must be used for need based student financial aid.

4 |Student Financial Aid Fee $5.25| 2.7% $5.25] 0.6% $19.90 4.2% $19.90 1.7% . o . . . » .

The financial aid fees are established by the Legislature not to exceed 5% of the resident tuition and non-resident fee.| At

Non-Resident Student Financia least 75% of the revenue generated by these fees must be used to support need based student financial aid.

$30.4¢ 3.7% $33.100 2.8%

Aid Fee
Revenue from this fee is collected by the College and remitted to Tallahassee for redistribution to the College for capitpl
construction projects such as student activity centers, student recreation facilities and other student facilities not eligible
for PECO funding. Timing of distributions vary depending on whether the revenues are bonded (favorability of bond
markets and retirement of previous bond issues) or paid on a cash basis. Historically, the Legislature was solely
responsible for setting this fee. Beginning with the 2012 fall semester, the Legislature authorized the Board of

. Trustees/Board of Governors some limited flexibility in establishing separate fee levels for each institution. The fee mgy

6 |Capital Improvement Fee $6.14] 3.2% $6.14 0.7% $6.14 1.3% $6.14] 0.5% . . ) ) N R
not exceed 10% of resident tuition for Florida students or 10% of the sum of resident tuition and non resident fee for npn
Florida students and may not be increased more than $2 per credit hour equivalent in any given year. Any increase o
decrease in the fee must be recommended by the College's student fee committee whose composition is at least one
students. The recommendations take effect only after approval by the College President, Board of Trustees and Boafd
of Governors. During the past six fiscal years (13-14 to present), the Legislature and Governor have not approved an:
bondina, As a result. a smaller amount of these funds have been aporooriated annuallv. and not held to suoporta b |

7 | Activities and Service Fee $14.29 7.4% s14.29 1.7% s14.29 3.0% $14.29 1.2% The A&S Fee supports activities and operations managed by Student Government. The Health Fee supports student
health (Counseling & Wellness) operations managed by Student Affairs. The Athletic fee supports specific campus
recreation activities managed by Student Government. Any increase or decrease in these fees must be recommendefi

8 |Health Fee $6.30] 3.3% $6.30| 0.8% $6.30] 1.3% $6.30] 0.5% [by the College's student fee committee whose composition is at least one half students. The recommendations take
effect only after approval by the College President, Board of Trustees and Board of Governors. The total of these thrde

9 | Athletic Fee $8.71| 4.5% $8.71 1.0% $8.71 1.8% $8.71| 0.7% |fees may not exceed 40% of resident tuition and the aggregate increase may not exceed more than 5% in any given
This fee supports technology dedicated to academic programs. This funding is used to support the Academic Resourge

10| Technology Fee $5.25 2.7% $5.25] 0.6% $19.90 4.2% $19.900 1.7% |Center (ARC) in Cook Library. The Legislature requires that this fee not exceed 5% of the matriculation fee and non-
resident fee.
This fee was authorized by the Board of Trustees and Board of Governors (with the support of NCF Student
Government) for use in supporting various campus sustainability initiatives as identified by Student Government. It topk

11| Green Fee $1.00] 0.5% $1.00] 0.1% $1.00] 0.2% $1.00] 0.1% |effect beginning with the 2012 fall semester. Any increase or decrease in the fee must be recommended by the Colle
student fee committee whose composition is at least one half students. The recommendations take effect only after
approval by the College President, Board of Trustees and Board of Governors.

TOTAL PER SCH EQUIVALENT | $192.10 100% $831.79 100.0% $474.33 100% | $1,169.47] 100%

Notes:
TUITION CALCULATION EXAMPLq ' Fall semester undergraduate example includes January Independent Study Project (ISP) for a total of 20 credit hour equivalents.
Fall Semester’ I$3,842.0C $16,635.8( $5,691.94 $14,033.64 Fall semester graduate example is based on 12 credit hours.
Spring Semester? |$3,073-6C $13,308.64 $5,691.99 $14,033.64 2 Spring semester undergraduate example is based on 16 credit hour equivalents.
TOTAL ANNUAL TUITION 3 I$6,915.60 $29,944.44 $11,383.93 $28,067.29 Spring semester graduate example is based on 12 credit hours.

3 Total undergraduate annual tuition example is based on 36 credit hour equivalents.
Total graduate annual tuition example is based on 24 credit hours.



